
CONTRACTOR

ARCHITECT

ENGINEER

REPRESENTATIVE

LOCATION

ELEMENT

RATING BTU A.W.T. E.A.T.

DATE:

ENCLOSURE MODEL:

JOB:

DWG.NO.:March 2014

ALUMINUM ELEMENT

ALUMINUM ELEMENT

ZEHNDER RITTLING
100 RITTLING BLVD. • BUFFALO, NY USA 14220

BUREAU VERITAS

ISO 9001

No 209940

1-1/4

NOTES:
1) FIN THICKNESS IS 0.016 INCH EXCEPT AS NOTED
2) COPPERMAT’L TYPE C122
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1-3/8'' OD

1-3/8'' OD

1-3/8'' OD 4-1/4'' X 4-1/4''

4-1/4'' X 4-1/4''

2'' 2''

1'-0'' TO 12'-0'' IN 6 INCH INCREMENTS
ONE END IS PLAIN
TO RECEIVE SWEAT
FITTING

4''

2-3/4''

3-1/4''

3-1/4''4-1/4''

ALUMINUM FIN SIZES

4-1/4''

4-1/4'' X 4-1/4''

3-1/4'' X 3-1/4''

3-1/4'' X 3-1/4''

3-1/4'' X 3-1/4''

2-3/4'' X 4''

2-3/4'' X 4''

2-3/4'' X 4''
3/4C, 2-3/4 X 4, 32
3/4C, 2-3/4 X 4, 40
3/4C, 2-3/4 X 4, 48

3/4C, 3-1/4, 32

1C, 2-3/4 X 4, 32
1C, 2-3/4 X 4, 40
1C, 2-3/4 X 4, 48

1-1/4C, 2-3/4 X 4, 32
1-1/4C, 2-3/4 X 4, 40
1-1/4C, 2-3/4 X 4, 48

1-1/4C, 3-1/4, 32
1-1/4C, 3-1/4, 40
1-1/4C, 3-1/4, 48

1-1/4C, 4-1/4, 32
1-1/4C, 4-1/4, 40
1-1/4C, 4-1/4, 48

3/4C, 3-1/4, 40
3/4C, 3-1/4, 48

3/4C, 4-1/4, 32

1C, 3-1/4, 32
1C, 3-1/4, 40
1C, 3-1/4, 48

1C, 4-1/4, 32
1C, 4-1/4, 40
1C, 4-1/4, 48

3/4C, 4-1/4, 40
3/4C, 4-1/4, 48

MODEL 
NOMINAL ACTUAL 

TUBE SIZE (OD) TUBE
MATERIAL

FIN
SIZE

FIN
MATERIAL

FINS/FT

32 
40 
48    

32 
40 
48    

32 
40 
48    

32    
40    
48 

32 
40          
48          

32 
40          
48          

32    

ONE END IS SWAGED
TO RECEIVE SWEAT
FITTING    

40    
48 

32 
40          
48          

32 
40          
48          



CONTRACTOR

ARCHITECT

ENGINEER

REPRESENTATIVE

LOCATION

ELEMENT

RATING BTU A.W.T. E.A.T.

DATE:

ENCLOSURE MODEL:

JOB:

DWG.NO.:January 2011

STEEL ELEMENT

STEEL ELEMENT

ZEHNDER RITTLING
100 RITTLING BLVD. • BUFFALO, NY USA 14220

BUREAU VERITAS

ISO 9001

No 209940

1'' 3-1/4'' X 3-1/4'' 
32
40
48

32
40
48

32
40
48

32
40
48

32
40
48

4-1/4'' X 4-1/4'' 

4-1/4'' X 4-1/4'' 

4-1/4'' X 4-1/4'' 

NOTES:
1) FIN THICKNESS IS 0.030 INCH
2) BLK. PIPE SCHEDULE 40

3-1/4'' X 3-1/4'' 

1-5/16'' OD 

1-5/16'' OD 

2-3/8'' OD 

1-11/16''OD 

1-11/16''OD 

1'' 

1-1/4'' 

1-1/4'' 

2'' 

1S - 3-1/4 - 32

MODEL
TUBE SIZE (OD) TUBE 

MATERIAL
FIN

SIZE
FIN

MATERIAL
FINS/ FT

STEEL STEEL

STEEL

STEEL

STEEL

STEEL

STEEL

STEEL

STEEL

STEEL

NOMINAL ACTUAL

1S - 3-1/4 - 40
1S - 3-1/4 - 48

1S - 4-1/4 - 32
1S - 4-1/4 - 40
1S - 4-1/4 - 48

2S - 4-1/4 - 32
2S - 4-1/4 - 40
2S - 4-1/4 - 48

1-1/4S - 3-1/4 - 32
1-1/4S - 3-1/4 - 40
1-1/4S - 3-1/4 - 48

1-1/4S - 4-1/4 - 32
1-1/4S - 4-1/4 - 40
1-1/4S - 4-1/4 - 48

STEEL FIN SIZES

4-1/4''

4-1/4'' 3-1/4''

3-1/4''

1'-0'' TO 10'-0'' IN 6 INCH INCREMENTS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
EACH TUBE END HAS AMERICAN
STANDARD PIPE THREAD, GAGES FLUSH
PLUS OR MINUS ONE THREAD.
(PLAIN END OR CHAMFERED FOR WELDING
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST)

2-1/2'' 2-1/2''
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